ODOTDIV | RTPO Sponsor Name Project Id Application Status | Total Funding | Total Sponsor | Total Federal | TotalFed % | Pop < 5k
7 ASCOG |JAPACHE Apache Sidewalks to schools Awarded $704,305.00 $140,862.00 $563,443.00 80 Y
7 SODA |ARDMORE Ardmore Downtown Streetscape Awarded $2,831,037.00| $2,137,432.00 $693,605.00 25 N
3 COEDD |ASHER PUBLIC SCHOOLS Asher Schools Trails Project Awarded $296,000.00 $59,200.00 $236,800.00 80 Y
8 GGEDA |BARTLESVILLE TAP2016.1 Awarded $450,000.00 $90,000.00 $360,000.00 80 N
5 SWODA |BESSIE Bessie2016-2 Awarded $94,100.00 $18,820.00 $75,280.00 80 Y
7 SODA |DAVIS Davis Sidewalk Trail Project Awarded $434,955.00 $86,991.00 $347,964.00 80 Y
7 ASCOG |DUNCAN DuncanHeritage Trails Ph 1a Awarded $927,490.00 $227,497.00 $699,993.00 75 N
2 SODA |DURANT Durant Rails to Trails Phase 1 Awarded $495,788.00 $99,158.00 $396,630.00 80 N
3 COEDD |EARLSBORO Sidewalks to Schools Awarded $232,270.00 $46,454.00 $185,816.00 80 Y
4 ACOG |EDMOND COE Priority 1 Awarded $1,200,000.00 $500,000.00 $700,000.00 58 N
5 SWODA JELK CITY 135-Elk City Streetscape Awarded $1,338,880.41 $638,905.41 $699,975.00 52 N
4 ACOG |GUTHRIE 2016-2 Awarded $848,007.00 $169,601.00 $678,406.00 80 N
5 SWODA |JHOBART Downtown Sidewalks Awarded $312,500.00 $64,500.00 $248,000.00 79 Y
8 GGEDA |INOLA Inola Summerlin Trail Awarded $350,000.64 $69,999.64 $280,001.00 80 Y
7 ASCOG JLAWTON East Gore Blvd./I-44 Bridge Awarded $1,300,000.00 $600,000.00 $700,000.00 54 N
3 COEDD |MAUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS Maud Trail Awarded $385,000.00 $77,000.00 $308,000.00 80 Y
2 KEDDO |MCALESTER Water Way Trail Awarded $875,000.00 $175,000.00 $700,000.00 80 N
3 COEDD |MCCLOUD McLoud Walking Trail Sidewalks Awarded $146,750.00 $29,350.00 $117,400.00 80 Y
4 NODA |OKARCHE Kingfisher Co./Okarche Awarded $750,000.00 $150,000.00 $600,000.00 80 Y
1 EODD |OKLAHOMA HISTORICAL SOCIETY TAP16-001 Awarded $400,000.00 $80,000.00 $320,000.00 80 Y
2 KEDDO |OKLAHOMA HISTORICAL SOCIETY TAP16-003 Awarded $350,000.00 $70,000.00 $280,000.00 80 Y
5 NODA |OKLAHOMA STATE PARKS Roman Nose 2 Boardwalk Trail Awarded $855,855.00 $171,171.00 $684,684.00 80 Y
5 NODA |OKLAHOMA STATE PARKS Roman Nose Ph3 Multi-Use Trail Awarded $882,254.00 $183,068.00 $699,186.00 79 Y
4 COEDD |OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY Boomer Creek Improvements Awarded $2,411,865.00 $1,712,424.00 $699,441.00 29 N
1 EODD |OKMULGEE 131.1 Okmulgee SRTS Awarded $874,851.00 $174,971.00 $699,880.00 80 N
3 COEDD |PADEN Paden Sidewalk project 2016 Awarded $499,011.00 $99,802.00 $399,209.00 80 Y
4 NODA |PERRY 147-Perry Sidewalk Project Awarded $845,090.00 $169,018.00 $676,072.00 80 N
4 NODA [PONCA CITY Lake Ponca Trails Project Awarded $1,162,304.36 $462,304.36 $700,000.00 60 N
8 GGEDA |PRYOR CREEK Pryor Creek Trail Phase 1 Awarded $600,000.00 $120,000.00 $480,000.00 80 N
3 ASCOG |PURCELL Purcell Downtown Streetscape Awarded $1,451,881.00 $751,885.00 $699,996.00 48 N
8 INCOG |ROGERS COUNTY Rogers Co Trail / Signed Bike Awarded $964,948.00 $265,361.00 $699,587.00 72 Y
3 COEDD |SHAWNEE MacArthur Bike Ped Awarded $675,100.00 $249,290.00 $425,810.00 63 N
3 COEDD |STROUD Sidewalk Project Awarded $143,758.00 $35,939.00 $107,819.00 75 Y
3 COEDD |TECUMSEH PUBLIC SCHOOLS Walk With Me Awarded $539,000.00 $107,800.00 $431,200.00 80 N
6 OEDA |TEXHOMA Downtown Core Enhancement Awarded $875,000.00 $175,000.00 $700,000.00 80 Y
5 SWODA |[THOMAS 153-Thomas Streetscape Awarded $877,085.00 $177,129.00 $699,956.00 80 Y
4 NODA |TONKAWA 144 Tonkawa TAP Awarded $394,031.00 $78,806.00 $315,225.00 80 Y
8 INCOG |TULSA COUNTY Wekiwa Road Awarded $868,475.00 $173,695.00 $694,780.00 80 Y
7 ASCOG |TUTTLE TAP - 2016 TUTTLE PRIORITY 1 Awarded $249,733.00 $49,947.00 $199,786.00 80 Y
7 ASCOG |TUTTLE TAP - 2016 TUTTLE PRIORITY 2 Awarded $98,944.00 $19,789.00 $79,155.00 80 Y
7 ASCOG |TUTTLE TAP - 2016 TUTTLE PRIORITY 3 Awarded $179,423.00 $35,885.00 $143,538.00 80 Y
1 EODD |WAGONER 151-Wagoner Downtown TAP Awarded $1,091,820.00 $391,822.00 $699,998.00 64 N
6 OEDA JWAYNOKA 138-Waynoka TAP Awarded $883,898.00 $183,901.00 $699,997.00 79 Y
6 OEDA JWAYNOKA 139-Waynoka SRTS Awarded $874,871.00 $181,396.00 $693,475.00 79 Y
6 OEDA JWOODWARD 34th St-JP 29799(04)&29808(04) Awarded $508,600.00 $101,720.00 $406,880.00 80 N

| TAPPROJECTS AWARDED AUGUST 1ST, 2016 TOTALS | $33,529,880.41 ] $11,602,893.41 | $21,926,987.00 |




